

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4792/2012

H.B.N DAIRIES @ ALLIED LTD.CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Maheen Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It seems that the petitioner has not taken any step to comply with the Court's order dated 26.9.2012 and thereby to confirm service upon the unserved respondents for which six weeks' time was granted by the Court. The fact remains that there is an interim order in favour of the petitioner since 16.7.2012 and thereby proceedings arising out of FIR is stayed by this Court. There is only one respondent, namely, State of M.P., it would be very easy for the petitioner to confirm service upon such State Authority either at the local address

Item No.108

-2-

or even through the standing counsel in the Supreme Court. No such steps are taken till dated since 16.7.2012.

If proper proof of service is not filed on or before 19.11.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

| | | (S.G. SHAH) |
| | | REGISTRAR |

rd