

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).4792/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 13/04/2012 in MCRC No.1593/2012 of The  
HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

H.B.N DAIRIES @ ALLIED LTD.CO.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 16/09/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.T.S. Tulsi, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Maheen Pradhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arvind Varma, Sr.Adv.  
Ms. Deepika Shori, Adv.  
Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioner prays for  
leave to withdraw the special leave petition. He is permitted to  
withdraw the same with liberty to raise all the issues, raised in this  
special leave petition, at the appropriate stage before the Trial  
Court.

The special leave petition is, accordingly, dismissed as  
withdrawn.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Indu Bala Kapur)  
Court Master

